
ADDENDUM No 01 to contract no 062381

The European Community represented by the Commission of the European Communities, 
("the Contracting Authority”),

of the one part, 

and

Associazione Amici dei Bambini with its office at Via Giacomo Frassi, 19 Milano -/­
20077; VAT n 92504680155 ("the Beneficiary")

of the other part,

have agreed as follows:

The following provisions of Contract No 062-381 “De-institutionalisation of children in Public 
care and promotion of their social and family reinsertion” concluded between the 
Commission and the Beneficiary on 31.12.2003 (the "Contract") are hereby replaced as 
follows:

Annex 111 : Budget

The enclosed Annex III: Budget replaces the Annex III at the main contract.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged. This addendum shall enter 
into force on the later date of signature by the Parties.

(

Z>May 2003
1

Ref. Ares(2017)1774134 - 03/04/2017



/

lllllllllllllllllll llllll lillil limili II

ill

Η!

ii

iff
ill

ш

I ž

I!

"1 li

ili

№

■Ш

Ül

li
Ii

O
mi

1 I нS2į
é*™

ii

¡5
ε ç

s
ü ás 
8

i5 Plis1 3? 8
= Ii



EXPLANATORY NOTE (A6)

<Ukraine NAP 2001/Grant/ /addendum

Title of the contract:
De-institunalisaiton of children in Public care 
and promotion of their social and family 
reinsertion

Programme code / budget line: NAP 2002

Contractor/beneficiary Amici dei Bambini

Identification number: 062381

Name of the Project Manager: ш

Budget (€/NC) 

Duration 

Expiry date

Original contract Existing Addendum
contract

190 749 190 749

24 months 24 months

31/12/2005 31/12/2005

Purpose of the 
contract

The object consists in supporting de-institunalisation of 
children living in public care and in fostering their 
reintegration in family and in society.

Background
information

The Contractor for the project "De-institunalisaiton of children 
in Public care and promotion of their social and family 
reinsertion” has made a request for addendum changing the 
Budget breakdown.
The position of accountant is introduced and duly justified.
The project decided to cover local transportation for project 
employees instead of purchasing the car
The budget lines furniture and computer equipment as well 
as office rent for social services centre are decreased
The change does no affect basic purpose of the operation

Action required Change of the budget

Signature of
Project Manager

Signatur1 DaVf. //, ¿οσγ

Page 1 of 1


